NTHSRA RODEO APPROVAL

DUE IN THE NORTH TEXAS OFFICE NO LATER THAN July 31, 2023

Entry:

CLUB: Boswell/Chisholm Trail Rodeo DATE: Sept 29, 30 Oct 1 Barrel SATURDAY NOON SUNDAY START TIMES: FRIDAY 8pm Race **CLOSING DATE:** ARENA: NTHSRA CHECKS PAYABLE TO: BOSWELL RODEO 17-Sep-23 SECRETARY: STEPHANIE DUNN STOCK PRODUCER: RIDING 4 CHRIST JUDGE: ERIC CHISHOLM JUDGE: Billy Miller TIMER: KEITHA CARTER TIMER: NELLE CHISHOLM BULLFIGHTER: STOCK PRODUCER BULLFIGHTER: STOCK PRODUCER PICK-UP MAN: STOCK PRODUCER PICK-UP MAN: STOCK PRODUCER ANNOUNCER:___ JEAN SMITH ARENA DIRECTOR: BRAD CARTER AMBULANCE: TRANSCARE SECURITY: STEVE LOUWIEN PHOTOGRAPHER: DON MACKENZIE GATE FEE: \$7.00 **AWARDS** please mark \$100 ADDED MONEY PER EVE ALL AROUNDS X \$50 EACH BOY and GIRL HIGH POINT TEAM \$50.00 ROOKIE AWARDS? IF SO, DESIGNATE \$25.00 each Rookie Boy and Girl BLACK BOX FEE RENTAL FEE IS A \$500.00 NON-REFUNDABLE AND PAYABLE AT THE END OF YOUR RODEO. BLACK BOX FEE INCLUDES: Electricity of arena/building, concession stand, tea/coffee/ice, timing equipment, roping box pads, barrels/poles, goat ropes/collars, preparing the arena, chute dogging chute, sound/booth equipment, tractor/tractor fuel barriers, toilet paper and paper towels BY SIGNING THIS APPROVAL, I, AS SPONSOR, AGREE TO ABIDE BY ALL NTHSRA RULES, THE CLUB WILL SPEND AT LEAST \$2500.00 ON AWARDS or ADD \$100 PER EVENT. ALL RECEIPTS FOR AWARDS MUST BE SENT TO THE NTHSRA OFFICE WITH THE TALLY SHEET AFTER THE FINAL PERFORMANCE. THE CLUB WILL PAY NORTH TEXAS HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSOCIATION A \$3.00 PER ENTRY FEE. THIS APPROVAL MUST BE SENT TO THE NTHSRA OFFICE AT LEAST 8 WEEKS PRIOR TO YOUR RODEO. SPONSOR SIGNATURE___ Jean Smith DATE _ **30-Jul-23** Emailed: Posted: